1.Basic CPE Model

3

N

Approved Tariff

a. Concessionary Price Mode

New Tariff for 4G LTE New Connection
Tariff Approval No: TRC/SLT/PRO/22/01

New Connection Fee

Rs.3,900.00

o Life time warranty for the CPE

e Only CAT4 type CPE will be provided
e One year commitment Period

e Early termination fee applicable

b.  Full Payment Mode

CPE Type

CAT 4 4G LTE Single | New connection fee Rs.7,250.00
Port UE with VOLTE
CAT 4 4G LTE Single | New connection fee Rs.6,550.00

Port UE without VoLTE

e Life time warranty for the CPE

e No commitment period

e No early termination fee

e Additional data of 15GB per month for first 12 months will be provided (not applicable
for unlimited broadband packages)




2. Advanced CPE Model

a. Concessionary Price Mode

New connection fee Rs.6,900.00 CPE Model 1 (Tozed Model)

New connection fee | Rs.10,900.00 CPE Model 2 (Huawei Model)

e Life time warranty for the CPE

e One year commitment period

e Early termination fee applicable

e CAT 6 CPE types will be provided

e Only applicable for broadband packages Rs.1,990 and above

b.Full Payment Mode

CAT 6 4G LTE New connection | Rs.12,000.00 CPE Model 1 (Tozed
fee Model)
PE .
_CIE Single port UE
ype New connection | Rs.16,000.00 CPE Model 2 (Huawei
Without VOLTE | fee Model)

e Life time warranty for the CPE

e No commitment period

e No early termination fee

e Additional data of 25GB per month for first 12 months will be provided (Not applicable
for unlimited broadband packages)

3. Refurbished (Pre-Owned) Model
e Refurbished CPEs shall be provided for the concessionary tariff plans ( 1.a & 2.a)
mentioned above.
e Charges shall be at 50% of the concessionary price mode charges mentioned above.

e Life time warranty for the CPE

Note: All the CPE should be type approved by TRCSL.



